From the above Table, the value of TEAMG ordinary shares valuated by the Net Present Value
Approach of cash flows is derived at 4,112.51 million Baht or 5.03 Baht per share.

However, the IFA has conducted a sensitivity analysis of share price valuation using the variation of 2
key factors affecting the calculation of the business value: (1) Weighted Average Cost of Capital (WACC), and
(2) Terminal Growth Rate, and ordinary share value is acquired as shown in the Table.

Enclosure 6

 Opinion Report of the Independent Financial Advisor regarding Connected Transactions

 of Ditto (Thailand) Public Company Limited

 Page 82

Table for the assumption of sensitivity analysis

Changing Factors  Changing Range
Weighted Average Cost of Capital (WACC) +/- 0.25%
Terminal Growth Rate  +/- 0.25% (Terminal Growth Rate is equal to 0.75%

– 1.25%)
From the said assumption of sensitivity analysis, the summary result of sensitivity analysis of

shareholders’ equity value of TEAMG has been acquired according to the following summary.

Table for sensitivity analysis result of shareholders’ equity value
(Unit: Million Baht)

Changing Factors
Terminal Growth Rate

0.75% Base Case 1.25%

Weighted Average Cost of
Capital

-0.25% 4,145.68 4,257.05 4,376.83
Base Case 4,009.65 4,112.51 4,222.86

+0.25% 3,882.57 3,977.80 4,079.71
Source: Projection of the Independent Financial Advisor

Table for sensitivity analysis result of value per share

Changing Factors
Terminal Growth Rate

0.75% Base Case 1.25%

Weighted Average Cost of
Capital

-0.25% 5.07 5.20 5.35
Base Case 4.90 5.03 5.16

+0.25% 4.75 4.86 4.99
Source: Projection of the Independent Financial Advisor

Based on the Sensitivity Analysis presented in the above table, TEAMG’s business value is estimated

to be between 3,882.57 and 4,376.83 million Baht, which translates to a value per share of 4.75 to 5.35 Baht.
This range is higher than the transaction entry price of 4.60 Baht per share by 0.15 to 0.75 Baht per share, or
an increase of 3.26% to 16.30% over the transaction entry price.

The Present Value Approach to net cash flows is a method that mirrors the business operation plan,
profitability, and growth trend, including the future return to shareholders. These projections are based on